CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Wy, Sulte 100

Before the Code Enfc
in and for the C

Summons to Appear
Caso #: CE300364-022221
ONE VILLAGE PLACE CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.
4100 Salzedo Street
Coral Gables, FL 33143 1 720

o€

are in violation of the following sections and subject 1o Section 101-107 of th
Gables by

City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-23, F.B.C. - section 105.4.1.1. If work has commenced and the
pormmit is rovoked, becomes null and void, or expires bocause of lack of progross or abandonment, a
hew pormit covering the proposed construction shall b obtained before proceeding with the work.
Th following permits o not finalzed - BL18124800, BLI0OSASZ BL 11000870 B 13100865

8L 14023086, BL 17072204, EL13122604, ME15045567, ME 18084250, ME20025624, PL14082345,
ZN09091791, ZN09091794

The following steps should be tak: ect the violation

Remedy: Must reactivate, obtain al

405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your no
absentia. An

Please be advised th
ower of atiomey from you

\f this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that

+ You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigatod.

- You may also be required to repair or restore the historic structure.

~ if the historic structuro is allowed to deteriorate to the point whero it must be
demolished:

the City Code requires that you replace tho structure with a similar historically
appropriate structure; an
the property will no longer qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption.
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES DD3 ‘p
CODE ENFORCEMENT E));VISION =. >
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 1
02/22/2021 ; Case #: CE300364-022221

Code Enforcement Violation Warning

ONE VILLAGE PLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATIO! 193
4100 Salzedo St.
Coral Gables FI. 33134

Folio #:

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

As part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a
recent inspection was made of the premises at 4100 Salzedo St., Coral Gables, FL.

At that time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:

Violation(s):

» City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-23, F.B.C. - section 105.4.1.1. If work has commenced
and the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires because of lack of progress or
abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be obtained before

proceeding with the work.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: The following permits are not finalized - BL19124800,
BL10054462, BL11096879, BL13100598, BL14023086, BL17072294, EL131 22604, ME15045567,
ME18084259, ME20025824, PL14082345, ZN09091791, ZN09091794

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must reactivate, obtain all necesary inspections and finalize permits.

Coral Gables has earned the title of "The City Beautiful" with the help of the residents. Your immediate
cooperation in correcting the violation(s) listed above would be gratefully appreciated.

The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 3/26/2021 to determine if corrective
measures have been completed. If corrective measures have not been completed by 3/25/2021, a
Notice of Violation will be issued, )

The Division Is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Ple
hesitate to call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance. gl

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

« You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.
« You may also be required to repair or restore the historic structure,
« If the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolished:

o the City Code requires that you replace the structure with a similar historicall
appropriate structure; and y-

o the property will no longer qualify for an historic Preservation tax exemption
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o CIcTcI)EOF CORAL GABLES
S ke ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
% e 427 Blitmore Way, Sulte 100 30 03 U
1412021
Case #: CE300364-022221
o Notice of Violation
IL
LAGE PLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

Folio #:
Dear Property Owner andor Occupant: L{ l 0 D S A \ 2 e-do

This letter constitutes a noti

e that a violation(s) exist i
ot () exists on the premises at 4100 Salzedo St., Coral

The violation(s) found was:

Violations:
+ City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-23, F.B.C. - section 105.4.1.1. If work has commenced and
PR /KN, becomes mf" and void, or expires because of lack of progress or
abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be obtained before
proceeding with the work.
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code Enforcement Board Lol 2

in and for the City of Coral Gables
Dade County, Florida

Summons to Appear

The City of Coral Gables
Vs
ONE VILLAGE PLACE CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.
4100 Salzedo Street

Coral Gables, FL 33143 g1 7108 2133 3932 7387 0849

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:

4100 Salzedo St.
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

Gables by:

The followin%Eermits are not finalized - BL19124800, BL10054462, BL11096879, BL13100598,

BL 14023086, BL17072294, EL13122604, ME15045567, ME18084259, ME20025824, PL14082345,
ZN09091791, ZN09091794

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must reactivate, obtain all necesary inspections and finalize permits.

As a result of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and
to appear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 7/21/2021 at 8:30 am in
the Commission Chambers, located on the second floor of:

City Hall }

405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your notice to appear at said time and place. Failure to do so
absentia. An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time of your hearing.
Please be advised that if someone will be attending the hearing on your behalf,

he or she i
power of attorney from you at the time of the hearing. g tprovide a

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

* You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.

. ;o::: n;‘ay also be required to repair or restore the historic structure

. the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the poi i
et point where it must be

o the City Code requires that
appropriate structure; and

youreplace the structure with a similar historically-
the property will no longer qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption
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Case #: CE300364-022221

C£ 300364

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Coral

City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-23, F.B.C. - section 105.4.1.1. If work has commenced and the
permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires because of lack of progress or abandonment, a
new permit covering the proposed construction shall be obtained before proceeding with the work.

you are hereby commanded

will result in the matter being heard in

ey
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